

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17113/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2015
in CWJC No. 6132/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER